©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
October, 2019 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN48630/D
Synchronous Regulator
with Bypass Mode,
TINYBOOST®,
2.5 MHz, 1500 mA

2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Output Voltage
(Note 1)
VSELO/VSEL1
Soft −
Start
Forced
Bypass
Operating
Temperature Package Shipping†
Top
Marking
FAN48630UC315X 3.15 / 3.33 FAST Low IQ −40 to 85°C 16−Ball, 4x4 Array,
0.4mm Pitch, 250um
Ball, Wafer−Level
Chip−Scale
Package (WLCSP)
Tape & Reel J5
FAN48630BUC315X
(Note 2)
3.15 / 3.33 FAST Low IQ J5
FAN48630UC33X 3.30 / 3.49 FAST Low IQ JX
FAN48630BUC33X
(Note 2)
3.30 / 3.49 FAST Low IQ JX
FAN48630BUC34X
(Note 2)
3.20 / 3.40 FAST Low IQ JR
FAN48630UC35X 3.50 / 3.70 FAST Low IQ J6
FAN48630UC37AX 3.70 / 3.77 FAST Low IQ JT
FAN48630UC45X 4.50 / 4.76 SLOW OCP On J7
FAN48630UC50X 5.00 / 5.29 SLOW OCP On J8
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. Other output voltages are available on request. Please contact a ON Semiconductor representative.
2. The FAN48630BUC315X, FAN48630BUC33X and FAN48630BUC34X include backside lamination.
TYPICAL APPLICATION
Figure 2. Block Diagram
EN
L1